
2013 Arkansas Baseball

Overall Statistics for Arkansas (as of Feb 20, 2015)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 39-22   Home: 24-9   Away: 10-7   Neutral: 5-6   SEC: 18-11

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 1 Brian Anderson  . 3 2 5 59-59 209 47 68 12 5 4 36 102  . 4 8 8 41 7 33 5  . 4 4 8 2 0 6-7 92 83 20  . 8 9 7

10 Joe Serrano  . 2 9 5 52-50 193 34 57 9 0 1 18 69  . 3 5 8 12 4 27 3  . 3 4 4 3 15 3-6 19 0 1  . 9 5 0

 8 Tyler Spoon  . 2 8 8 61-61 236 28 68 7 0 4 49 87  . 3 6 9 21 5 25 3  . 3 5 1 6 4 7-10 105 6 1  . 9 9 1

20 Matt Vinson  . 2 8 6 57-56 213 37 61 8 3 2 24 81  . 3 8 0 31 0 54 0  . 3 7 6 1 3 8-9 109 6 4  . 9 6 6

 3 Jacob Mahan  . 2 8 1 52-50 185 28 52 7 0 2 23 65  . 3 5 1 26 6 19 2  . 3 8 7 0 2 1-2 48 85 14  . 9 0 5

 5 Brett McAfee  . 2 6 3 50-47 156 14 41 6 2 1 18 54  . 3 4 6 12 3 36 2  . 3 2 2 3 7 6-8 55 146 11  . 9 4 8

25 Dominic Ficociello  . 2 4 7 46-45 166 21 41 7 0 3 17 57  . 3 4 3 16 3 31 2  . 3 2 1 2 4 2-4 216 87 8  . 9 7 4

19 Jake Wise  . 2 1 2 57-52 179 19 38 3 1 3 23 52  . 2 9 1 25 3 23 2  . 3 1 6 2 1 3-5 397 55 4  . 9 9 1

--------------------

29 Eric Fisher  . 2 3 8 46-30 122 18 29 3 0 2 13 38  . 3 1 1 10 1 24 0  . 2 9 6 2 4 2-3 317 27 3  . 9 9 1

12 Jordan Farris  . 2 2 2 35-26 99 14 22 6 0 3 20 37  . 3 7 4 7 0 24 1  . 2 6 9 2 2 3-4 47 71 6  . 9 5 2

 6 Willie Schwanke  . 2 1 4 31-22 70 9 15 0 0 1 5 18  . 2 5 7 15 0 20 2  . 3 5 3 0 3 0-0 62 4 1  . 9 8 5

28 Isaac Hellbusch  . 1 9 0 13-4 21 1 4 1 0 1 6 8  . 3 8 1 3 1 7 0  . 3 2 0 0 0 0-0 23 2 0 1.000

13 Michael Gunn  . 1 8 9 13-9 37 2 7 2 0 0 3 9  . 2 4 3 2 0 12 1  . 2 2 5 1 0 0-0 1 5 0 1.000

27 Jean Ramirez  . 1 7 2 16-9 29 7 5 1 0 0 1 6  . 2 0 7 5 0 6 2  . 2 9 4 0 1 0-0 64 6 1  . 9 8 6

 4 Jacob Morris  . 1 6 0 41-29 100 19 16 3 1 0 14 21  . 2 1 0 16 3 37 0  . 2 8 7 3 6 8-9 52 2 2  . 9 6 4

Totals  . 2 6 0 61 2015 298 524 75 12 27 270 704  . 3 4 9 242 36 378 25  . 3 4 6 27 52 49-67 1642 690 87  . 9 6 4

Opponents  . 2 1 1 61 1961 166 413 40 1 19 140 512  . 2 6 1 195 35 477 45  . 2 9 2 14 46 36-66 1593 648 59  . 9 7 4

LOB - Team (481), Opp (443). DPs turned - Team (59), Opp (31). IBB - Team (6), Ficociello,D 3, Anderson, B. 2, Spoon, T. 1,

Opp (9). Picked off - Serrano, J. 4, McAfee, B. 1, Spoon, T. 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

55 Ryne Stanek  1 . 3 9 10-2 16 16 1 0/2 0 97.1 72 23 15 41 79 8 0 5  . 2 0 7 6 6 0 3 4

17 Barrett Astin  1 . 7 9 4-4 18 14 0 0/3 1 90.2 85 26 18 20 74 9 0 1  . 2 5 0 5 8 0 0 6

32 Randall Fant  2 . 0 3 6-1 14 14 0 0/0 0 66.2 50 17 15 19 52 5 0 7  . 2 0 7 3 5 3 0 5

--------------------

47 Tyler Wright  0 . 0 0 1-1 11 4 0 0/1 0 20.1 9 4 0 11 19 1 0 0  . 1 3 4 2 0 0 1 3

13 Michael Gunn  1 . 2 1 1-1 18 0 0 0/3 1 29.2 13 4 4 8 35 2 0 0  . 1 3 7 3 0 0 0 3

15 Colin Poche  1 . 3 7 3-0 8 5 0 0/3 0 19.2 12 3 3 11 23 0 0 0  . 1 7 6 1 1 1 0 0

40 Thomas Altimont  1 . 5 9 1-0 6 0 0 0/0 0 5.2 5 2 1 4 4 1 0 0  . 2 5 0 2 1 0 0 0

34 Colby Suggs  1 . 7 4 0-0 23 0 0 0/4 13 20.2 10 4 4 17 29 0 0 0  . 1 3 9 4 1 0 0 1

45 Landon Simpson  1 . 8 8 1-1 14 1 0 0/1 1 24.0 23 7 5 6 20 2 0 0  . 2 4 2 3 2 0 0 1

49 Jalen Beeks  2 . 2 0 6-2 29 0 0 0/3 2 41.0 33 10 10 7 28 2 1 1  . 2 2 4 4 1 0 2 6

39 Chris Oliver  2 . 2 5 2-2 14 1 0 0/2 0 20.0 14 8 5 8 21 1 0 2  . 1 9 7 1 0 1 0 1

37 Trent Daniel  2 . 5 5 0-1 22 1 0 0/2 1 24.2 28 16 7 11 24 1 0 0  . 3 0 4 1 2 0 0 7

30 Brandon Moore  2 . 6 8 1-4 25 0 0 0/1 0 47.0 35 24 14 19 30 4 0 1  . 2 1 5 2 3 0 6 8

51 Cade Lynch  2 . 7 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/1 0 3.1 3 1 1 1 5 1 0 0  . 2 3 1 1 0 0 0 0

33 Trey Killian  3 . 1 9 3-3 16 5 0 0/1 0 36.2 21 17 13 12 34 3 0 2  . 1 6 4 2 5 0 2 1

Totals  1 . 8 9 39-22 61 61 1 8/8 19 547.1 413 166 115 195 477 40 1 19  . 2 1 1 40 35 5 14 46

Opponents  4 . 3 9 22-39 61 61 6 5/4 11 531.0 524 298 259 242 378 75 12 27  . 2 6 0 57 36 5 27 52

PB - Team (7), Wise, J. 3, Ramirez, J. 3, Hellbusch, I 1, Opp (4). Pickoffs - Team (16), Stanek, R. 4, Wise, J. 3, Fant, R.

2, Beeks, J. 1, Poche, C. 1, Killian, T. 1, Gunn, M. 1, Wright, T. 1, Astin, B. 1, Moore, B. 1, Opp (7). SBA/ATT - Wise, J.

(32-52), Stanek, R. (8-12), Astin, B. (6-10), Moore, B. (6-9), Fant, R. (2-8), Gunn, M. (3-6), Ramirez, J. (4-5), Oliver, C.

(2-4), Poche, C. (4-4), Daniel, T. (3-4), Beeks, J. (1-4), Simpson, L. (1-2), Wright, T. (0-2), Altimont, T. (0-1).



2013 Arkansas Baseball

Overall Statistics for Arkansas (as of Feb 20, 2015)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

28 Isaac Hellbusch 25 23 2 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 1 0

17 Barrett Astin 24 5 19 0 1.000 2 6 4  . 6 0 0 0 0

55 Ryne Stanek 22 5 17 0 1.000 1 8 4  . 6 6 7 0 0

49 Jalen Beeks 14 5 9 0 1.000 0 1 3  . 2 5 0 0 0

47 Tyler Wright 10 1 9 0 1.000 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0 0

13 Michael Gunn 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 3 3  . 5 0 0 0 0

39 Chris Oliver 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0

15 Colin Poche 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

34 Colby Suggs 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

29 Eric Fisher 347 317 27 3  . 9 9 1 28 0 0   - - - 0 0

19 Jake Wise 456 397 55 4  . 9 9 1 6 32 20  . 6 1 5 3 0

 8 Tyler Spoon 112 105 6 1  . 9 9 1 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

27 Jean Ramirez 71 64 6 1  . 9 8 6 1 4 1  . 8 0 0 3 0

 6 Willie Schwanke 67 62 4 1  . 9 8 5 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

25 Dominic Ficociello 311 216 87 8  . 9 7 4 34 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 Matt Vinson 119 109 6 4  . 9 6 6 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 Jacob Morris 56 52 2 2  . 9 6 4 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 Jordan Farris 124 47 71 6  . 9 5 2 18 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 Joe Serrano 20 19 0 1  . 9 5 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 Brett McAfee 212 55 146 11  . 9 4 8 31 0 0   - - - 0 0

32 Randall Fant 15 1 13 1  . 9 3 3 0 2 6  . 2 5 0 0 0

 3 Jacob Mahan 147 48 85 14  . 9 0 5 12 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 Brian Anderson 195 92 83 20  . 8 9 7 9 0 0   - - - 0 0

37 Trent Daniel 16 4 10 2  . 8 7 5 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

33 Trey Killian 8 3 4 1  . 8 7 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

30 Brandon Moore 23 4 14 5  . 7 8 3 2 6 3  . 6 6 7 0 0

45 Landon Simpson 9 4 3 2  . 7 7 8 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

51 Cade Lynch 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

40 Thomas Altimont 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2419 1642 690 87  . 9 6 4 59 36 30  . 5 4 5 7 0

Opponents 2300 1593 648 59  . 9 7 4 31 49 18  . 7 3 1 4 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.5 AB/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   20% of Games   1.0 IP/Game


